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   Pacesetters : 

                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing

Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal

________________________________________________________________________________

67      Luke  Purnell             ?    M    29.79   30.86  1:00.65

82      Jack  Decker              ?    M    34.10   33.74  1:07.84

69      Josh Corbett              ?    M    33.75   34.64  1:08.39

76      Austin Harvey             ?    M    34.96   33.65  1:08.61

63      Tom Crook                 ?    M    36.16   35.19  1:11.35

73      Tom Lavoie                ?    M    35.32   36.22  1:11.54

66      Jonas Welch               ?    M    35.72   36.22  1:11.94

87      Jackson Farmer            ?    M    35.37   37.29  1:12.66

80      Pat Lavoie                ?    M    36.87   37.16  1:14.03

89      Jack Noonan               ?    M    37.58   36.88  1:14.46

62      Brent Clark               ?    M    39.79   37.95  1:17.74

83      Finley Bouvier            ?    M    39.06   39.17  1:18.23

94      Mason Gates               ?    M    39.56   40.63  1:20.19



68      Maximus DeRosa            ?    M    36.29   44.65  1:20.94

96      Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    47.90   34.07  1:21.97

101     Skylar Quigley            ?    M    42.51   41.24  1:23.75

121     Josh Patriquin            ?    M    41.06   42.75  1:23.81

71      Chase Swisher             ?    M    41.74   43.25  1:24.99

105     Noah Davern               ?    M    43.49   41.92  1:25.41

106     Teddy  Montagano          ?    M    42.64   43.51  1:26.15

88      Parker  Kingsley          ?    M    44.22   45.53  1:29.75

111     Jack Hanniger             ?    M    45.58   44.42  1:30.00

84      Aaron  Stapleton          ?    M    47.62   46.93  1:34.55

113     Chris Rilling             ?    M    55.14   39.97  1:35.11

81      Connor Kingsley           ?    M    50.48   45.30  1:35.78

64      Camden Scorpa             ?    M    48.54   47.80  1:36.34

110     Luke  Leclaire            ?    M    48.40   48.35  1:36.75

70      Connor Streeter           ?    M    52.99   53.02  1:46.01

118     Brady Cotnoir             ?    M    53.70   53.71  1:47.41

114     Jackson Jodoin            ?    M    54.91   53.92  1:48.83

112     Declan Slosberg           ?    M    47.89 1:01.03  1:48.92

108     Gabriel Leclaire          ?    M    52.87   57.29  1:50.16

98      Zac Hussey                ?    M  1:04.41 1:00.26  2:04.67

120     Kieran Watson             ?    M  1:04.53 1:02.22  2:06.75

95      Nick Zagaria              ?    M  1:05.24 1:05.02  2:10.26

86      Finn Larney               ?    M  1:14.31 1:09.74  2:24.05

102     Conrad Wirch              ?    M    46.82     DNF         

116     Mason Garrett             ?    M    53.79     DNF         

75      John  Purnell             ?    M      DNF   31.30         

107     Tyler Adams               ?    M    35.57     DSQ         



115     Grant DeMarrais           ?    M      DSQ   49.57         
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65      Watson  Ferguson          ?    M      DNF   35.13         

117     Lee Davenson              ?    M      DNF 1:57.61         

109     Carter Ruczko             ?    M      DNS     DNS         

119     Scotford Hartshorne       ?    M      DNS     DNS         

122     Nathan Hanniger           ?    M      DNS     DNS         

74      Ryan Hall                 ?    M    42.59     DNF         

90      Chance Kolacinski         ?    M    48.67     DNF         

97      Connor O'Donnell          ?    M      DNF   42.73         

103     Nathan Rappoli            ?    M      DNF 1:10.80         



91      Tim Cantwell              ?    M    44.74     DSQ         

104     Tim  Stapleton            ?    M      DSQ 1:00.91         

77      Noah Mazza                ?    M      DNF   53.26         

85      Logan Giltz               ?    M  1:06.18     DNF         

78      Tim Crook                 ?    M      DNS     DNS         

92      Milan Mohan               ?    M      DNS     DNS         

99      Aarav Audi                ?    M      DNS     DNS         

100     Om Rane                   ?    M  1:26.13     DNF         

72      Jimmy Lombardi            ?    M      DSQ   56.87         

93      Kaiden Mangiafico         ?    M      DSQ 1:04.60         

79      Jay Fritz                 ?    M      DNF 1:07.71         
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Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 376.0   Rank : 1st

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  1     67   Luke  Purnell          ?     29.79      30.86       1:00.65   100.0   *

  2     82   Jack  Decker           ?     34.10      33.74       1:07.84    99.0   *

 10     89   Jack Noonan            ?     37.58      36.88       1:14.46    91.0   *

 15     96   Tyler Holbrook         ?     47.90      34.07       1:21.97    86.0   *

 20    106   Teddy  Montagano       ?     42.64      43.51       1:26.15        

 27    110   Luke  Leclaire         ?     48.40      48.35       1:36.75        

 29    118   Brady Cotnoir          ?     53.70      53.71       1:47.41        

 30    114   Jackson Jodoin         ?     54.91      53.92       1:48.83        

 31    112   Declan Slosberg        ?     47.89    1:01.03       1:48.92        

 32    108   Gabriel Leclaire       ?     52.87      57.29       1:50.16        

 34    120   Kieran Watson          ?   1:04.53    1:02.22       2:06.75        

       102   Conrad Wirch           ?     46.82        DNF                      

       116   Mason Garrett          ?     53.79        DNF                      

        75   John  Purnell          ?       DNF      31.30                      



Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 368.0   Rank : 2nd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  6     73   Tom Lavoie             ?     35.32      36.22       1:11.54    95.0   *

  8     87   Jackson Farmer         ?     35.37      37.29       1:12.66    93.0   *

  9     80   Pat Lavoie             ?     36.87      37.16       1:14.03    92.0   *

 13     94   Mason Gates            ?     39.56      40.63       1:20.19    88.0   *

 16    101   Skylar Quigley         ?     42.51      41.24       1:23.75        

 17    121   Josh Patriquin         ?     41.06      42.75       1:23.81        

 19    105   Noah Davern            ?     43.49      41.92       1:25.41        

 22    111   Jack Hanniger          ?     45.58      44.42       1:30.00        

 24    113   Chris Rilling          ?     55.14      39.97       1:35.11        

       107   Tyler Adams            ?     35.57        DSQ                      

       115   Grant DeMarrais        ?       DSQ      49.57                      

        65   Watson  Ferguson       ?       DNF      35.13                      

       117   Lee Davenson           ?       DNF    1:57.61                      

       109   Carter Ruczko          ?       DNS        DNS                      

       119   Scotford Hartshorne    ?       DNS        DNS                      

       122   Nathan Hanniger        ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 338.0   Rank : 3rd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  7     66   Jonas Welch            ?     35.72      36.22       1:11.94    94.0   *

 21     88   Parker  Kingsley       ?     44.22      45.53       1:29.75    84.0   *

 25     81   Connor Kingsley        ?     50.48      45.30       1:35.78    82.0   *



 35     95   Nick Zagaria           ?   1:05.24    1:05.02       2:10.26    78.0   *
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        74   Ryan Hall              ?     42.59        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 273.0   Rank : 4th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  4     76   Austin Harvey          ?     34.96      33.65       1:08.61    97.0   *

 12     83   Finley Bouvier         ?     39.06      39.17       1:18.23    89.0   *

 14     68   Maximus DeRosa         ?     36.29      44.65       1:20.94    87.0   *

        90   Chance Kolacinski      ?     48.67        DNF                         *

        97   Connor O'Donnell       ?       DNF      42.73                      

       103   Nathan Rappoli         ?       DNF    1:10.80                      



Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 260.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  3     69   Josh Corbett           ?     33.75      34.64       1:08.39    98.0   *

 23     84   Aaron  Stapleton       ?     47.62      46.93       1:34.55    83.0   *

 33     98   Zac Hussey             ?   1:04.41    1:00.26       2:04.67    79.0   *

        91   Tim Cantwell           ?     44.74        DSQ                         *

       104   Tim  Stapleton         ?       DSQ    1:00.91                      

        77   Noah Mazza             ?       DNF      53.26                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points : 181.0   Rank : 6th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  5     63   Tom Crook              ?     36.16      35.19       1:11.35    96.0   *

 18     71   Chase Swisher          ?     41.74      43.25       1:24.99    85.0   *

        85   Logan Giltz            ?   1:06.18        DNF                         *

        78   Tim Crook              ?       DNS        DNS                         *

        92   Milan Mohan            ?       DNS        DNS                      

        99   Aarav Audi             ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 158.0   Rank : 7th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 26     64   Camden Scorpa          ?     48.54      47.80       1:36.34    81.0   *

 36     86   Finn Larney            ?   1:14.31    1:09.74       2:24.05    77.0   *

       100   Om Rane                ?   1:26.13        DNF                         *



        72   Jimmy Lombardi         ?       DSQ      56.87                         *

        93   Kaiden Mangiafico      ?       DSQ    1:04.60                      

        79   Jay Fritz              ?       DNF    1:07.71                      
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Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Team requirements were not met

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________



 11     62   Brent Clark            ?     39.79      37.95       1:17.74    90.0

 28     70   Connor Streeter        ?     52.99      53.02       1:46.01    80.0
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Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing

Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal

________________________________________________________________________________

6       Reilly Andrews            ?    M    33.73   34.66  1:08.39

14      Andy  Nugent              ?    M    34.14   34.35  1:08.49

22      Addie Wolfinger           ?    M    35.57   36.39  1:11.96

23      Arianna Hughes            ?    M    37.02   37.18  1:14.20

3       Rosalie Neveu             ?    M    36.78   37.50  1:14.28

20      Lilly Vitters             ?    M    37.37   38.20  1:15.57

29      Eleanor Oliviero          ?    M    39.18   38.44  1:17.62

47      Danielle Winning          ?    M    38.68   39.57  1:18.25

24      Maya  DeCorpo             ?    M    40.07   41.51  1:21.58

15      Olivia Nestor             ?    M    38.53   43.96  1:22.49

37      Leila Tran                ?    M    40.44   44.39  1:24.83

30      Madison Cail              ?    M    42.92   45.61  1:28.53

45      Kaelyn Steward            ?    M    44.43   45.19  1:29.62



32      Emily Ross                ?    M    45.65   45.10  1:30.75

21      Sydney Gonsalves          ?    M    45.81   45.28  1:31.09

41      Ella Tran                 ?    M    44.65   47.45  1:32.10

8       Izzy Hogan-Leventis       ?    M    46.61   49.13  1:35.74

59      Naomi Tracey              ?    M    47.51   50.07  1:37.58

13      Emersen Lewis             ?    M    49.42   50.65  1:40.07

48      Reagan Trudel             ?    M    54.39   51.32  1:45.71

46      Cadence Levasseur         ?    M    53.08   53.57  1:46.65

16      Kiley Candon              ?    M    54.02   53.08  1:47.10

38      Laura Balzano             ?    M    53.95   54.01  1:47.96

25      Jocelyn Theriault         ?    M    59.15   57.29  1:56.44

5       Catherine Terrile         ?    M    57.27   59.41  1:56.68

9       Ava Woods                 ?    M    56.70 1:01.59  1:58.29

34      Stella Dabrowski          ?    M    59.85   59.44  1:59.29

56      Katherine French          ?    M  1:01.55 1:01.30  2:02.85

17      Sydnee Capen              ?    M  1:10.82 1:08.50  2:19.32

55      Addison Hancock           ?    M  1:15.30 1:26.12  2:41.42

33      Ashley Dambach            ?    M      DSQ   43.58         

44      Abigail Conway            ?    M      DSQ 1:02.18         

57      Ollie Smith               ?    M      DSQ 1:01.68         

58      Alina chausovsky          ?    M      DSQ     DSQ         

50      Paige Mendez              ?    M      DNF   51.21         

53      Brooke Poirier            ?    M      DNS     DNS         

54      Alexa Rappoli             ?    M      DSQ 1:00.60         

7       Elena Ellia               ?    M      DNF   38.53         

42      Alyssa Pomerleau          ?    M      DNS     DNS         

51      Maxima Maass              ?    M      DNS     DNS         



4       Anna DuMond               ?    M    33.85     DNF         
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52      Olivia Gillard            ?    M  1:17.64     DNF         

36      Elisabeth Gornall         ?    M      DSQ   43.75         

12      Ella Cutts                ?    M      DNF     DNF         

27      Avery Levasseur           ?    M      DNF   44.21         

40      Grace Lyons               ?    M      DNF     DNS         

43      Megan Tonderys            ?    M      DNF   43.06         

49      Amelia Knowles            ?    M      DNS     DNS         

28      Gabrielle Holt            ?    M      DSQ     DSQ         

39      Lyra Plerhoples           ?    M    55.44     DNS         



11      Sam Nardone               ?    M      DSQ   49.20         

31      Lillie Davidson           ?    M      DSQ     DSQ         

35      Stephanie Dohoney         ?    M      DSQ     DSQ         

19      Kathryn Kieley            ?    M      DNS     DNS         

26      Skyler Hewson             ?    M      DNS     DNS         

1       Suzie Fischer             ?    M      DNS     DNS         

2       Olivia St Hilaire         ?    M  1:05.77     DSQ         

10      Adrianna Cruz-Osorio      ?    M      DNS     DNS         

18      Brynn Tefft               ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 391.0   Rank : 1st

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  1      6   Reilly Andrews         ?     33.73      34.66       1:08.39   100.0   *

  2     14   Andy  Nugent           ?     34.14      34.35       1:08.49    99.0   *

  3     22   Addie Wolfinger        ?     35.57      36.39       1:11.96    98.0   *

  7     29   Eleanor Oliviero       ?     39.18      38.44       1:17.62    94.0   *

  8     47   Danielle Winning       ?     38.68      39.57       1:18.25        

 11     37   Leila Tran             ?     40.44      44.39       1:24.83        

 16     41   Ella Tran              ?     44.65      47.45       1:32.10        

 28     56   Katherine French       ?   1:01.55    1:01.30       2:02.85        

        33   Ashley Dambach         ?       DSQ      43.58                      

        44   Abigail Conway         ?       DSQ    1:02.18                      

        57   Ollie Smith            ?       DSQ    1:01.68                      

        58   Alina chausovsky       ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

        50   Paige Mendez           ?       DNF      51.21                      

        53   Brooke Poirier         ?       DNS        DNS                      



Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 370.0   Rank : 2nd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  4     23   Arianna Hughes         ?     37.02      37.18       1:14.20    97.0   *

 10     15   Olivia Nestor          ?     38.53      43.96       1:22.49    92.0   *

 12     30   Madison Cail           ?     42.92      45.61       1:28.53    91.0   *

 13     45   Kaelyn Steward         ?     44.43      45.19       1:29.62    90.0   *

 20     48   Reagan Trudel          ?     54.39      51.32       1:45.71        

 23     38   Laura Balzano          ?     53.95      54.01       1:47.96        

 27     34   Stella Dabrowski       ?     59.85      59.44       1:59.29        

        54   Alexa Rappoli          ?       DSQ    1:00.60                      

         7   Elena Ellia            ?       DNF      38.53                      

        42   Alyssa Pomerleau       ?       DNS        DNS                      

        51   Maxima Maass           ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 346.0   Rank : 3rd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  6     20   Lilly Vitters          ?     37.37      38.20       1:15.57    95.0   *

 14     32   Emily Ross             ?     45.65      45.10       1:30.75    89.0   *

 21     46   Cadence Levasseur      ?     53.08      53.57       1:46.65    84.0   *

 30     55   Addison Hancock        ?   1:15.30    1:26.12       2:41.42    78.0   *

         4   Anna DuMond            ?     33.85        DNF                      

        52   Olivia Gillard         ?   1:17.64        DNF                      

        36   Elisabeth Gornall      ?       DSQ      43.75                      

        12   Ella Cutts             ?       DNF        DNF                      



        27   Avery Levasseur        ?       DNF      44.21                      
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        40   Grace Lyons            ?       DNF        DNS                      

        43   Megan Tonderys         ?       DNF      43.06                      

        49   Amelia Knowles         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 340.0   Rank : 4th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 15     21   Sydney Gonsalves       ?     45.81      45.28       1:31.09    88.0   *

 18     59   Naomi Tracey           ?     47.51      50.07       1:37.58    86.0   *

 19     13   Emersen Lewis          ?     49.42      50.65       1:40.07    85.0   *

 25      5   Catherine Terrile      ?     57.27      59.41       1:56.68    81.0   *



        28   Gabrielle Holt         ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points :  96.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  5      3   Rosalie Neveu          ?     36.78      37.50       1:14.28    96.0   *

        39   Lyra Plerhoples        ?     55.44        DNS                         *

        11   Sam Nardone            ?       DSQ      49.20                         *

        31   Lillie Davidson        ?       DSQ        DSQ                         *

        35   Stephanie Dohoney      ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

        19   Kathryn Kieley         ?       DNS        DNS                      

        26   Skyler Hewson          ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Team requirements were not met

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 24     25   Jocelyn Theriault      ?     59.15      57.29       1:56.44    82.0

 26      9   Ava Woods              ?     56.70    1:01.59       1:58.29    80.0

 29     17   Sydnee Capen           ?   1:10.82    1:08.50       2:19.32    79.0

         1   Suzie Fischer          ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team requirements were not met

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

         2   Olivia St Hilaire      ?   1:05.77        DSQ                      

        10   Adrianna Cruz-Osorio   ?       DNS        DNS                      

        18   Brynn Tefft            ?       DNS        DNS                      



Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Team requirements were not met

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  9     24   Maya  DeCorpo          ?     40.07      41.51       1:21.58    93.0

 17      8   Izzy Hogan-Leventis    ?     46.61      49.13       1:35.74    87.0

 22     16   Kiley Candon           ?     54.02      53.08       1:47.10    83.0
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